



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3815/2024 & CM APPL. 66259/2024**

TDI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Ms. Suruchi
Khandelwal and Mr. Sachin Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

VED PRAKASH

.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
26.03.2025
List on 02.09.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 26, 2025/ sw